No. DA/DMN/33-4/2012-13/ 328 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Directorate of Accounts, Fort Area, Opp. Municipal Library, Moti Daman – 396 220.

Dated : // /05/2012.

Read : (1) Letter No.DPS/203/2010-11/436 dated 28/10/2011. (2) Circular No. DPS/214/2011-12/488 dated 29/11/2011.

ORDER

In pursuance of the guidelines issued by Govt. of India, Planning Commission, New Delhi vide D.O. letter No.M-13048/38/2011-SP-Co. dated 25th November, 2011 and instructions issued by Planning Department vide letter/circular at preamble No.1 & 2 above, the Hon'ble Administrator of Daman & Diu is please to order that the Plan Scheme of Directorate of Accounts, Daman namely <u>"Strengthening of Directorate of Accounts</u>", is dropped/discontinued in the next five years Plan 2012-2017 and expenditure of salaries for following two posts of above Plan Scheme is transferred to Non-Plan Establishment of Directorate of Accounts, U.T. Daman & Diu with effect from <u>01-04-2012</u>.

Sr.No.	Designation of the Post	No. of Post	Pay Scale
1.	Accounts Clerk/U.D.C.	01	PB-1 5200-20200 + GP Rs. 2400
2.	Driver	01	PB-1 5200-20200 + GP Rs.1900

The expenditure for salaries of above two posts shall be debited under Budget Head

2054 - Non Plan.

2054 - Treasury and Accounts Administration

095 - Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries

- 02 Daman & Diu
- 02.00.01 Salaries

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide Diary No. 558 dated 10/05/2012 and approval of Hon'ble Administrator vide Diary No.1369 dated 10/05/2012.

By order and in the name of the Administrator Daman & Diu

front

(Kishore Bamania) Deputy Secretary (Finance)

Copy to:

1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.

- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Collector, Daman & Diu
- 4. The Dy. Director (P&S), Secretariat, Moti Daman
- 5. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- 6. The Govt. Printing Press, Daman with a request to published in Officer Gazette.
- 7. The District Information Officer, NIC for publication in NIC Website.

8. Guard File.